## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Anthony Baratta 02/27/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Husqvarna Professional Outdoor Products Inc.				
Street Address:	1030 Stevens Creek Road				
City:	Augusta				
State/Country:	GEORGIA	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 30907				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		1	Number		
Application Number:	1	933340			
CORRESPONDENCE		933340			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA (310)563- pe sent via US N	460 ail when the fax attempt is unsuc			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (310)563- De sent via US N 310-563-	460 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuc</i> 456	ccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (310)563- <i>pe sent via US N</i> 310-563- jhenricks(	460 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuc</i> 456 2hsh-iplaw.com			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (310)563- <i>De sent via US N</i> 310-563- jhenricks@ James A	460 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuc</i> 456 2hsh-iplaw.com	ccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (310)563- <i>De sent via US N</i> 310-563- jhenricks@ James A	460 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuc</i> 456 )hsh-iplaw.com lenricks	ccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (310)563- be sent via US N 310-563-1 jhenricks@ James A 840 Apolle Suite 200	460 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuc</i> 456 )hsh-iplaw.com lenricks	ccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (310)563- be sent via US N 310-563- jhenricks@ James A 840 Apolle Suite 200 El Seguno	460 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuc</i> 456 2hsh-iplaw.com lenricks Street Suite 200	ccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (310)563- be sent via US M 310-563- jhenricks( James A 840 Apollo Suite 200 El Seguno	460 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuc</i> 456 9hsh-iplaw.com lenricks Street Suite 200 o, CALIFORNIA 90245	ccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (310)563- be sent via US M 310-563- jhenricks( James A 840 Apolle Suite 200 El Segund NUMBER: R: R:	460 ail when the fax attempt is unsuc 456 c)hsh-iplaw.com lenricks Street Suite 200 c, CALIFORNIA 90245 201-031YC2 James A. Henricks	ccessful.		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Anthony BARATTA, residing at 175 St. Thomas Drive, Oak Park, California 91377, the undersigned inventor and the ASSIGNOR herein, have invented a new and unobvious Tools and Methods for Making and Using Tools, Blades and Methods of Making and Using Blades, for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 11/933,340, on October 31, 2007, which application has been executed by me concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Husqvarna Professional Outdoor Products Inc., a corporation of Ohio having a place of business at 1030 Stevens Creek Road, Augusta, Georgia 30907, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon by a recordable assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries and patent authorities and agencies foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR also represents and warrants to ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNOR is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon, and has full authority to make this Assignment; that the inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon have not heretofore been pledged, hypothecated or otherwise encumbered, and is in all respects free and clear; that the validity of the inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon have never been questioned; and that ASSIGNOR will not and has not entered into any contract or made any commitment that will or may impair ASSIGNEE'S rights hereunder.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for the inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or

**Declaration & Petition** 

## PATENT REEL: 020592 FRAME: 0216

such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, the I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, and the ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in the name of the ASSIGNEE or in the name of the ASSIGNEE'S successors or assigns, Letters Patent for the inventions before competent International Authorities, including the WORLD INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ORGANIZATION, and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: 2/27/2008

Anthony BARAT

175 St. Thomas Drive Oak Park, California 91377

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) ss.

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2008, before me \_\_\_\_\_\_, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Anthony BARATTA personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.

(SEAL)

**Notary Public** 

.....

See attached acknow ledgment

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

County of Los Angeles	
On $2/27/2008$ before me, $14.E$	Here insert name and title of the officer,
personally appeared Anthony Bara	Ha
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that	ence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to at he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct.	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	(Notary Seal)
ADDITIONAL OP	TIONAL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT <u>Assignment</u> (Title or description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
Number of Pages 27.5 Document Date 2/27/2003 (Additional information)	<ul> <li>State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.</li> <li>Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.</li> <li>The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her</li> </ul>
	commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). • Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer	<ul> <li>notarization.</li> <li>Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.</li> <li>The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.</li> </ul>

· Securely attach this document to the signed document

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

PATENT REEL: 020592 FRAME: 0218

**RECORDED: 03/03/2008** 

Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
 Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).